
2008 Southern Classic
October 18 & 19

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph  :   (03) 9803-7110

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au

............................................................................... ...............................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Trevor Franklin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996-2008
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc & 350cc POST-CLASSIC / UP TO 350cc & 600cc FORGOTTEN ERA
Qualifying 2

FASTEST LAPS

Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 11:08:35
Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Fine Starters: 25
Track: Dry Printed at: 19:46

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Rider Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

1 67 Brett METCALF / 
Geothermal Services P/L

350F 1980 Yamaha 350 1:09.340  3 of  4

2 12 Paul WALKER 350P 1970 Yamaha 347 1:09.902  2 of  4 .562 .562
3 33 Jeff BRITTON / EZI 

Products
350F 1974 Harris TZ 350 1:10.435  2 of  2 .533 1.095

4 8 Rod TINGATE 250P 1972 Yamaha 250 1:11.453  4 of  4 1.018 2.113
5 5 Paul LANGBEIN 350F 1980 Yamaha 249 1:12.573  2 of  4 1.120 3.233
6 97 Jamie SMITH 350F 1980 Yamaha 250 1:13.812  4 of  4 1.239 4.472
7 78 Peter LARGE 350F 1980 Yamaha 350 1:14.365  3 of  3 .553 5.025
8 6 Gavin COSWAY 250P 1972 Yamaha 250 1:15.133  3 of  4 .768 5.793
9 66 Glenn DUCEY 350P 1972 Honda 350 1:15.408  4 of  4 .275 6.068

10 593 Danny ZEMP / 59 Club 600F 1979 Kawasaki 500 1:15.647  4 of  4 .239 6.307
11 140 Nick VAN DE ZAND 600F 1980 Yamaha 500 1:15.668  4 of  4 .021 6.328
12 215 Wayne FARY 350F 1980 Yamaha 250 1:16.051  4 of  4 .383 6.711
13 50 Alan HAY 600F 1976 Yamaha 398 1:16.971  2 of  4 .920 7.631
14 22 John WOOD 600F 1979 Suzuki 549 1:17.045  3 of  3 .074 7.705
15 80 Darrell BAILEY 250P 1967 Ducati 250 1:18.728  4 of  4 1.683 9.388
16 82 Howard MASTERS 600F 1980  Yamaha 500 1:19.200  3 of  3 .472 9.860
17 2 Darren BILNEY 600F 1977 Honda 400 1:19.477  2 of  4 .277 10.137
18 131 Bill NEWTON 350F 1976 Yamaha 250 1:19.601  3 of  3 .124 10.261
19 91 Philip PATON / Thumbz Up 

Team Racing
250P 1972 Bultaco 250 1:22.028  2 of  2 2.427 12.688

20 47 Martin NORMAN 350F 1980 Yamaha 347 1:22.088  1 of  1 .060 12.748
21 60 Fred CORSCADDEN 600F 1977 Yamaha 398 1:22.317  3 of  3 .229 12.977
22 62 Des HEANEY 250P 1971 Suzuki 250 1:22.632  3 of  3 .315 13.292
23 142 James KENT 350F 1980 Yamaha 350 1:25.423  2 of  3 2.791 16.083
24 20 Nairne ELDER 600F 1978 Yamaha 500 1:26.662  2 of  31.239 17.322
25 36 Barry ARLOW 600F 1979 Moto Guzzi 500 1:31.161  3 of  3 4.499 21.821
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LAP TIMES

Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 11:08:35
Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Fine Starters: 25
Track: Dry Printed at: 19:46

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

2 Darren BILNEY 1:24.669 1:19.477 1:20.008 1:19.678

5 Paul LANGBEIN 1:14.904 1:12.573 1:12.763 1:12.575

6 Gavin COSWAY 1:18.611 1:15.3051:15.133 1:15.466

8 Rod TINGATE 1:20.293 1:12.441 1:11.8631:11.453
12 Paul WALKER 1:13.6651:09.902 1:10.300 1:10.172

20 Nairne ELDER 1:31.5451:26.662 1:26.748

22 John WOOD 1:24.042 1:20.9841:17.045
33 Jeff BRITTON 1:16.7391:10.435
36 Barry ARLOW 1:33.755 1:33.3731:31.161
47 Martin NORMAN 1:22.088
50 Alan HAY 1:22.709 1:16.971 1:18.004 1:18.356

60 Fred CORSCADDEN 1:32.402 1:25.4591:22.317
62 Des HEANEY 1:28.193 1:24.1021:22.632
66 Glenn DUCEY 1:24.747 1:17.112 1:15.5081:15.408
67 Brett METCALF 1:13.224 1:10.0441:09.340 1:09.779

78 Peter LARGE 1:20.999 1:14.5501:14.365
80 Darrell BAILEY 1:26.337 1:19.647 1:21.0221:18.728
82 Howard MASTERS 1:26.910 1:19.5211:19.200
91 Philip PATON 1:27.0851:22.028
97 Jamie SMITH 1:33.723 1:20.838 1:16.8331:13.812

131 Bill NEWTON 1:31.263 1:22.1731:19.601
140 Nick VAN DE ZAND 1:19.871 1:16.310 1:16.2221:15.668
142 James KENT 1:29.8721:25.423 1:25.520

215 Wayne FARY 1:20.674 1:16.701 1:17.3281:16.051
593 Danny ZEMP 1:22.217 1:17.001 1:16.0491:15.647
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MERGED FASTEST LAPS
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 19:46

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q06  Q14  Lap  

1 33 Jeff BRITTON / EZI Products 350F 1974 Harris TZ 350 1:07.667 1:10.435 1:07.667
2 67 Brett METCALF / Geothermal 

Services P/L
350F 1980 Yamaha 350 1:09.431 1:09.340 1:09.340

3 12 Paul WALKER 350P 1970 Yamaha 347 1:09.444 1:09.902 1:09.444
4 31 Keith CAMPBELL 350P 1972 Honda 350 1:10.247 1:10.247
5 8 Rod TINGATE 250P 1972 Yamaha 250 1:13.214 1:11.453 1:11.453
6 5 Paul LANGBEIN 350F 1980 Yamaha 249 1:12.806 1:12.573 1:12.573
7 97 Jamie SMITH 350F 1980 Yamaha 250 1:14.542 1:13.812 1:13.812
8 6 Gavin COSWAY 250P 1972 Yamaha 250 1:14.216 1:15.133 1:14.216
9 78 Peter LARGE 350F 1980 Yamaha 350 1:19.831 1:14.365 1:14.365

10 66 Glenn DUCEY 350P 1972 Honda 350 1:16.923 1:15.408 1:15.408
11 593 Danny ZEMP / 59 Club 600F 1979 Kawasaki 500 1:15.518 1:15.647 1:15.518
12 140 Nick VAN DE ZAND 600F 1980 Yamaha 500 1:16.475 1:15.668 1:15.668
13 215 Wayne FARY 350F 1980 Yamaha 250 1:17.257 1:16.051 1:16.051
14 50 Alan HAY 600F 1976 Yamaha 398 1:20.038 1:16.971 1:16.971
15 22 John WOOD 600F 1979 Suzuki 549 1:20.039 1:17.045 1:17.045
16 80 Darrell BAILEY 250P 1967 Ducati 250 1:24.592 1:18.728 1:18.728
17 57 Adrian HANSEN 350P 1972 Honda 346 1:18.962 1:18.962
18 82 Howard MASTERS 600F 1980  Yamaha 500 1:22.101 1:19.200 1:19.200
19 2 Darren BILNEY 600F 1977 Honda 400 1:20.122 1:19.477 1:19.477
20 131 Bill NEWTON 350F 1976 Yamaha 250 1:19.601 1:19.601
21 47 Martin NORMAN 350F 1980 Yamaha 347 1:19.826 1:22.088 1:19.826
22 91 Philip PATON / Thumbz Up Team 

Racing
250P 1972 Bultaco 250 1:25.586 1:22.028 1:22.028

23 60 Fred CORSCADDEN 600F 1977 Yamaha 398 1:22.317 1:22.317
24 62 Des HEANEY 250P 1971 Suzuki 250 1:22.632 1:22.632
25 142 James KENT 350F 1980 Yamaha 350 1:27.887 1:25.423 1:25.423
26 18 Des HEANEY 350F 1976 Yamaha 350 1:26.220 1:26.220
27 20 Nairne ELDER 600F 1978 Yamaha 500 1:29.730 1:26.6621:26.662
28 112 Steve SHAW 600F 1977 Maico 400 1:28.344 1:28.344
29 36 Barry ARLOW 600F 1979 Moto Guzzi 500 1:34.625 1:31.161 1:31.161
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250cc & 350cc POST-CLASSIC / UP TO 350cc & 600cc FORGOTTEN ERA
EVENTS 6, 14, 22, 30, 40, & 48

MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 19:46
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